
March 4, 2024
Utility Committee
Eddie Robar, Denis Jubinville

City Operations
Waste Services

Single Source Request: Quality 
One Training and Support Inc.



➔ Non-profit established in 2009 
to provide waste sorting, 
operating and cleaning services 
at the EWMC

➔ Specialized in cleaning and 
unclogging waste processing 
systems

Background

https://www.cbc.ca/player/play/2649574349


➔ Supports Edmontonians with 
barriers to employment

➔ Inclusive hiring practices and 
promotes social equity

➔ Provides living wage, 
benefits, transit passes, 
Alberta Blue Cross coverage

Quality One Social and Community Impact

55
employees

100,000+
injury-free hours

https://www.cbc.ca/player/play/2649574349


“Dump” - Quality One Video

http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=2RTu_9Mjr1c&t=206


Proposed Contract Details

2025

$22 million
2026

2027

2028

2029

2030

2031

2032

2033

2034

➔ Value may vary 
depending on staffing 
levels

➔ Aligns with Sustainable 
Procurement goals

➔ Single-source 
exemption 
(procurement from 
non-profit 
organization)

$25 million
(optional five-year total)

https://www.cbc.ca/player/play/2649574349


Recommendation

➔ Continue partnership between 
the City of Edmonton and 
Quality One



Thank you. Questions?

edmonton.ca/waste


